by chapter 567 ()]'tile Laws of 1894, the Comptroller be autboril.e1f, subject toconcurreuce here-
with by the Municipal Assetnlily, to issue CnrpurateStock of 'fire City of Nety Vork, boot lime 
to time, as may be required, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York 
('harter, to the amount of seventeen thousand seven hundred and twenty dollars ($17,720), to 
pruvnle for the payment of the expenses of the Change of Grade Damage Commission provided 
for by said acts during the year 19o1. 

Resolved, ']'hat the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of 'File City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of seventeen 
thousand seven hundred and twenty dollars (f17,720), for the purpose of providing means for the 
payment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 537 of the Laws of 1893, as amended 
by chapter 567 of the Laws of 1894, the Comptroller be authorized, subject to concurrence

[...]

providing for the regulating, grading, etc., of the consent and concurrence of the Municipal Assembly shall have been obtained, to issue Cor- 
East One hundred and \inety-fourth street, from Webster avenue to KiiDsbridge_rOad, in the porate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
Borough of 'File Bronx, 	 r New York Charter, to the amount of twenty-eight thousand dollars ($28,000). 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Poard of lstimate and Apportionment September 
I S, I goo. 

CIIAS. V. ADI?E, Clerk. 
FRANK J. (OOI)IVIN, Sl'i's1VAR'L' M. BRICI:, l71?ORGE B. CIII:ISTMAN, 

HENRY FKENCII• Conunirlce on binance. 
1' he President put the lue,uun whether the Board would agree with s lid report awl adopt